
Dt DeKalb County 

DeKalb County 
Department of Purchasing and Contracting 

Contract Renewal Request Form 

GEO R GIA 

User Department: Facilities Management

1TB No.: 22-101521

Effective Date: November 1, 2022

Contract APPROVED Amount: $2,930,000.00

I Contractor(s}
Hawk Construction Company, LLC
National Building Contractors, Inc.

User Department Recommendation: 

From: Purchasing & Contracting

Title: On-Call Roof Maintenance, Repair and 
Replacement Services (Annual Contract with 2 
Options to Renew)
Expiration Date: October 31, 2023

Number of Renewals to Date: 0

I Contract No.
1309686
1309666

Renew t/ Bid

I Agrees to Extend
Yes
Yes

Funding for Renewal Tenn:_$_2_,9_ 6_7_ ,3_8_8_._6 _5 ______ _ 
(Unused funds do not roll over to the next tenn. Provide the amount of funding necessary for the renewal tenn.)

Funding: General It/I Enterprise D 3 Digit Fund Code _1_0_0 ______ _
CIP Line Item No. {if applicable): ___ _

Award Amount(s):
National Building Contractors, Inc. / $1,850,000Vendor 1: _______________ _

Name/ Amount

Vendor 3:
----------------

Name/ Amount

Vendor 2: Hawk Construction Company LLC/ $1,117,388.65

Name/Amount

Vendor 4: _______________ _
Name/ Amount

Facilities is requesting renewal of above contracts. 

8/9/2023 

ent Director Signature Date 

For Use by Purchasing and Contracting: Approve □ Deny 0

Additional Comments: 

Purchasing and Contracting Signature Date

1
Rev.10/4/17 



DeKalb County 
Department of Purchasing and Contracting 

Change Order Request Form 

User Department: From: 

CPA No .: Title: 

Effective Date:  Expiration Date: 

Contract APPROVED Amount:  Number of Change Orders to Date: 

Contractor(s) Contract No. Agrees to Extend

User Department Recommendation:     Renew      Bid     Increase    Decrease    

Funding for Renewal Term:_______________________________
(Unused funds do not roll over to the next term.  Provide the amount of funding necessary for the renewal term.) 

Funding:  General        Enterprise     3 Digit Fund Code ______  SPLOST  Category ____________________ 
   CIP Line Item No. (if applicable): __________  

Justification: 

_______________________________________    _______________________________________ 
      Department Director Signature             Date 

For Use by Purchasing and Contracting: Approve    Deny     

Additional Comments: 

  __________________________________    __________________________________ 
  Purchasing and Contracting Signature                   Date 



DeKalb County or 
DeKalb County 

Department of Purchasing and Contracting 

Contract Renewal Request Form 

GEOR GIA 

User Department: RPCA 

1TB No.: 22-101521 

Effective Date: November 1, 2022 

Contract APPROVED Amount: $2,930,000.00 

From: Purchasing & Contracting

Title: On-Call Roof Maintenance, Repair and 
Replacement Services (Annual Contract with 2 
Options to Renew) 
Expiration Date: October 31, 2023 

Number of Renewals to Date: 0 

I Contractor(s) I Contract No. I Aerees to Extend

National Building Contractors, Inc. 1309666 Yes 
Hawk Construction Company, LLC 1309686 Yes 

User Department Recommendation: Renew � Bid D

Funding for Renewal Term:_$350,000 
(Unused funds do not roll over to the next term. Provide the amount of funding necessary for the renewal term.) 

Funding: General 111 Enterprise 0 3 Digit Fund Code 
CIP Line Item No. (if applicable): 

Award Amount(s): 

Vendor 1: Hawk Construction /$1 75,000 Vendor 2: National Building Contractor/$175,000 
Name/ Amount Name/ Amount 

Vendor 3: Vendor 4: 
Name/ Amount Name/ Amount 

'Justification: - -

��� 8/1/23 
Department Director Signature Date 

For Use by Purchasing and Contracting: Approve D Deny □

Additional Comments: 

Purchasing and Contracting Signature Date 

Rev. 10/4/17 

I 


		2023-09-13T12:39:45-0400
	Delois Robinson


	Date15_af_date: 9/13/23
	Check Box17: Yes
	Check Box18: Off
	Check Box1: Yes
	Check Box2: Off
		2023-09-13T12:39:04-0400
	Delois Robinson


	Date4_af_date: 9/13/23
		2023-09-13T12:40:32-0400
	Delois Robinson


	Date6_af_date: 9/13/23
	Check Box7: Yes
	Check Box8: Off


